state after administration of AMX0035 4 grams twice daily.  

4 STUDY DESIGN 

4.1 Overall Study Design and Plan 
During the enrollment period approximately 176 subjects will be screened from approximately 
25 Northeast ALS Consortium (NEALS) centers in the US.  One hundred thirty-two (132) of 
these subjects will be randomly assigned in a 2:1 ratio to oral (or feeding tube) twice daily sachet 
of active therapy or matching placebo.  Treatment duration will be twenty-four (24) weeks. For 
the first three weeks study drug will be administered once daily.

[...]

Each individual component has also been tested in small clinical trials of ALS subjects and was found to be 
safe and well-tolerated, and hit primary endpoints of efficacy. 

Study Design and Plan 
This is a multicenter, open label extension, up to 132-week study evaluating the long-term safety of 
AMX0035. Up to one hundred thirty-two (132) subjects will be given oral (or feeding tube) twice daily sachet 
of active therapy.  Treatment duration will be up to one thirty-two (132) weeks starting at the 
Screening/Baseline visit.  Clinic visits will occur at Screening/Baseline, Week 6 (day 42), Week 12 (day 84),